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Name Position Organisation Email I agree to pledge to 

Les Allen Cabinet Member for 
Children & Young 
People 

Derby City Council  Check the regulations on teaching 
a modern foreign language 

Paul Bailey School Council Woodlands School  Support School Council in 
engaging in discussions with 
Headteacher about better 
transition arrangements for 
students from Emerging 
Communities 

Gary Britton Secondary PSHE/ 
Citizenship Consultant 

Children & Young 
People’s Services 

gary.britton@derby.gov.uk Develop activities and deliver 
PSHE sessions in the Language 
Centres so that pupils feel 
welcome and to ease their 
transition into school life in Derby 

Fiona Colton Head of Service 
 

Childcare and Family 
Learning 

fiona.colton@derby.gov.uk To meet with the young people 
and look at how we can provide 
improved services for after school 

Phil Dover Principal Lees Brook Community 
Sports College 

 Encourage my staff to learn and/or 
practice a foreign language – 
whatever their subject 

David Finn Head of Youth Service Youth Service david.finn@derby.gov.uk Develop additional out of school 
activity for new communities 

Andrew Flack Corporate Director for 
CYP 

Derby City Council andrew.flack@derby.gov.uk • Explore the issues around 
examinations 

• See if we can use the 
opportunity of the talents of our 
migrant young people to help 
develop materials and support 
other young people (and staff?) 

Esther Fleary Access: Senior 
Achievement 
Coordinator 

Derby City LA esther.fleary@derby.gov.uk Make pupils and schools more 
aware of the function of language 
centres (info. leaflet) and continue 
to support all newly arrived pupils 
in the city with EAL needs by 
January 2010 



Brenda Flint Assistant Head Kingsmead brenda.flint@derby.gov.uk Make connection with Bemrose 
School to get support for our 
present and future students 

Pop Gill Head of Service Derby CSP purjinder.gill@derby.gov.uk Involve this group with the New 
and Emerging Communities 
Strategy Group to inform future 
strategies and plans  

Towana Graham Racial Harrassment 
Officer 

Racial Equality Council diversity@derby.rec Develop and to sustain an Equality 
and Human Rights Network 

Lianne Harrison Teacher of Geography 
and student council link 
teacher 

Merrill College lharrison@merrill.derby.sch.uk Campaign for dictionaries in all 
classrooms for the main  
languages that are present in our 
school 

Ossie Kavayi Vocational Coordinator West Park School osbert.kavayi@westpark.derby.sch.uk Make time to speak to any new 
pupils in my school from the New 
and Emerging Communities 

Mal Kerr Headteacher Noel Baker CSLC malkerr@ 
noel-baker.sch.derby.uk 

(1) To support the 12-week 
induction       programme for 
migrants to Derby 
(2) Canvassing for support after 
the programme, especially for    
specialist 

Janet Lawrence Extended Schools 
Partnership Manager 

CYP janet.lawrence@derby.gov.uk Invite young people to be part of 
the evaluation of extended 
services – across schools/venues/ 
community orgs. to help shape 
and influence activities 

Suanne Lim Head of Service Youth Offending Service suanne.lim@derby.gov.uk Review the service interventions to 
ensure they are sensitive and 
appropriate to different cultures 

Lynda Lowerson  St Andrew’s School admin@standrews.derby.co.uk Encourage and give opportunities 
to learn social works to talk to 
others 

Danielle Miller Project Support Officer EMDC SHA East 
Midlands 

danielle.miller@eastmidlandsnhs.uk Work in partnership with Derby 
City PCT to ensure these issues 
are thought through at a planning 
and strategic phase 



 
Olwyn Mills Education Consultant 

for Children in Care 
CYPS olwyn.mills@derby.gov.uk To develop a Multilingual Tutor 

Team to assist 1-2-1 Tuition for 
Children in Care by next Voices in 
Action Day – at least 6 different 
languages to be supported 

Marsha 
Ragsdell 

Inclusion Consultant Children & Young 
People’s Department 

marsha.ragsdell@derby.gov.uk Ensure that New and Emerging 
Community groups are included in 
provision mapping of vulnerable 
groups to ensure access to 
services in Derby City schools 

Sue Richards Head of Service – 
Children’s Quality 
Assurance 

Children & Young 
People’s Department 

sue.richards@derby.gov.uk For Independent Reviewing 
Officers to raise the issue of 
foreign languages being taken out 
of the curriculum for looked after 
children and Children in Need for 
when English is not their first 
language 

Roger Shipton Principal Merrill College rshipton@merrill.derby.sch.uk Stop teaching modern foreign 
languages to English as an 
additional language students 

Rita Silvester  Children & Young 
People’s Department 

 I will visit the language group at 
Bemrose School to better 
understand the pupils’ needs 

Norman Smith Deputy Head of Youth 
Service 

Children & Young 
People’s Department 

norman.smith@derby.gov.uk Support the Youth Group in 
applying for continuing funding 
from Y.O.F 

Maris Stratulis Acting Head of Service 
Partnerships 

Children & Young 
People’s Department 

maris.stratulis@derby.gov.uk Develop closer working links with 
Family Action project working with 
new and emerging communities 

Jonathan Till Community Safety & 
Engagement Officer 

Derby Homes/CSP jonathan.till@derbyhomes.org Promote better awareness of new 
communities 

Ashley 
Waterhouse 

Community Champion Arboretum 
Neighbourhood Board 
Member 

ashleywaterhouse@hotmail.co.uk Yes I would like to see more 
cultural schools as a school 
Governor. But I would like to say 
only some of the emerging 
communities go to school. 

Jon Wilding Deputy Headteacher Littleover Community 
School 

j.wilding@littleover.derby.sch.uk I will work together with the 
individual pupils to ensure that 



each of them is fully supported in 
their work in school 

Evonne Williams Councillor Derby City Council evonne.williams@derby.gov.uk Run a cultural awareness evening 
in Spondon for the Youth Club and 
Spondon Neighbourhood Board 



 
 


